AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN OF UNEMPLOYED PARENTS
CASE AND EXPENDITURE DATA BY LOCALITY FOR MONTH OF:

Locality
Accomack

Albemarle
Alleghany
Amelia
Amherst
Appomattox
Arlington
Augusta
Bath
Bedford
Bland
Botetourt
Brunswick
Buchanan
Buckingham
Campbell
Caroline
Carroll
Charles City
Charlotte
Chesterfield
Clarke
Craig
Culpeper
Cumberiand
Dickenson
Dinwiddie
Essex
Fairfax
Fauquier
Floyd
Fiuvanna
Franklin
Frederick
Giles
Gloucester
Goochland
Grayson
Greene
Greensville
Halifax
Hanover
Henrico
Henry
Highland
Isle of Wight

February 2010
Total
Persons Total Amount
38 3,288.40
58 6,828.00
51 4,803.00
28 2,178.00
18 1,648.00
29 2,554.38
94 14,045.00
74 14,510.10
3 292.00
105 9,494 81
9 876.00
6 443.00
0 0.00
35 3,089.00
15 1,426.00
182 15,949.53
89 9,277.00
38 3,369.84
5 418.00
19 1,448.00
195 28,326.08
0 0.00
0 0.00
56 4,522.00
16 3,870.00
36 3,351.00
5 468.00
10 797.00
680 81,577.00
42 3,820.00
20 4,762.00
3 292.00
72 8,530.00
99 12,944 .21
16 1,639.00
24 2,202.00
10 988.00
4 354.00
21 1,626.00
14 925.00
29 1,893.15
74 6,900.07
428 41,146.59
106 9,236.36
0 0.00
38 5,488.07

Average
grant/case

328.84
426.75
389.46
363.00
329.60
283.82
379.59
725.51
292.00
379.79
292.00
443.00
0.00
343.22
285.20
3398.35
403.35
336.98
418.00
289.60
43579
0.00
0.00
347.85
645.00
335.10
234.00
398.50
416.21
347.27
1,190.50
292.00
406.19
479.42
273.17
314.57
247.00
354.00
325.20
308.33
236.64
363.16
391.87
307.88
0.00
609.79

Average
grant/person

86.54
117.72
94.18
77.79
91.56
88.08
149.41
196.08
97.33
90.43
97.33
73.83
0.00
88.26
95.07
87.63
104.24
86.41
83.60
76.21
145.26
0.00
0.00
80.75
241.88
93.08
93.60
79.70
119.97
90.95
238.10
97.33
118.47
130.75
102.44
91.75
98.80
88.50
77.43
66.07
65.28
93.24
96.14
87.14
0.00
144.42



James City 5
King & Queen 0
King George 3
King William 2
Lancaster 3
Lee 29
Loudoun 40
Louisa 9
Lunenburg 3
Madison 1
Mathews 2
Meckienburg 15
Middlesex 10
Montgomery 33
Nelson 3
New Kent 2
Northampton 9
Northumberiand 0
Nottoway 17
Orange 7
Page 17
Patrick 25
Pittsylvania 10
Powhattan 2
Prince Edward 8
Prince George 0
Prince William 147
Pulaski 15
Rappahannock 0
Richmond 2
Roanoke 24
Rockbridge 2
Rockingham 29
Russeli 29
Scott 32
Shenandoah 3
Smyth 22
Southampton 7
Spotsylvania 47
Stafford 30
Surry 7
Sussex 5
Tazewell 29
Warren 12
Washington 24
Westmoreland 5
Wise 30
Wythe 13
York 5
Alexandria 25
Bristol 29
Buena Vista 1
Charlottesville 27

Chesapeake 22

23

12

10
110
120

35

13

54
34
126

45

67
30
61
97
39
11
30

489
57

81

104
110
113
11
81
24
185
131

17
91
53
90
21
101
43
24
91
114

100
80

2,149.00
0.00
865.00
772.00
938.00
9,368.94
13,554.64
4,059.00
1,088.00
354.00
772.00
5,032.68
3,308.00
15,355.10
746.00
582.00
3,606.00
0.00
6,081.72
2,294.00
5,981.83
9,614.10
4,983.26
755.00
2,586.00
0.00
60,436.96
5,537.86
0.00
855.03
8,681.31
772.00
15,664.59
10,052.00
11,393.09
2,938.00
8,342.60
2,635.08
20,851.86
15,536.00
2,571.00
1.847.59
9,367.41
8,110.26
7,500.28
1,820.00
9,812.29
3,784.15
4,103.90
10,684.00
12,422.57
354.00
11,305.15
8,366.09

429.80

0.00
321.67
386.00
312.67
323.07
338.87
451.00
362.67
354.00
386.00
385.51
330.80
465.31
248.67
291.00
400.67

0.00
357.75
327.711
351.88
384.56
498.33
377.50
323.25

0.00
411.14
369.19

0.00
427.52
361.72
386.00
540.16
346.62
356.03
979.33
379.21
376.44
44366
517.87
367.29
369.52
323.01
675.85
312.51
364.00
327.08
291.09
820.78
427.38
428.36
354.00
418.71
380.28

93.43
0.00
80.42
85.78
93.80
85.17
112.96
115.97
83.69
88.50
85.78
109.86
97.29
121.87
106.57
97.00
80.13
0.00
90.77
76.47
98.06
99.11
127.78
68.64
86.20
0.00
123.59
97.16
0.00
122.15
107.18
85.78
150.62
91.38
100.82
267.09
103.00
109.80
112.71
118.60
85.70
108.68
102.94
153.02
83.34
86.67
97.15
88.00
171.00
117.41
108.97
88.50
113.05
104.58



Colonial Heights
Covington
Danville
Franklin
Fredericksburg
Galax
Hampton
Harrisonburg
Hopewell
Lexington
Lynchburg
Manassas
Manassas Park
Martinsville
Newport News
Norfolk

Norton
Petersburg
Portsmouth
Radford
Richmond
Roanoke
Staunton
Suffolk
Virginia Beach
Waynesboro
Williamsburg
Winchester

State Totals

5 23 4,084.00 816.80 177.57
8 27 2,495.00 311.88 92.41
11 39 3,075.00 279.55 78.85
1 6 443.00 443.00 73.83
27 107 12,981.00 480.78 121.32
22 69 6,352.00 288.73 92.06
52 206 27,330.17 525.58 132.67
32 119 12,308.53 384.64 103.43
22 76 8,753.44 397.88 115.18
0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
26 98 10,372.01 398.92 105.84
25 73 9,429.11 377.16 12817
3 9 1,943.00 647.67 215.89
4 12 1,355.90 338.98 112.99
63 216 25171.07 399.54 116.53
44 164 17,320.48 393.65 105.61
4 17 1,443.00 360.75 84.88
25 100 9,030.99 361.24 90.31
25 86 8,209.88 328.40 95.46
9 32 3,244.00 360.44 101.38
115 346 36,408.43 316.60 1056.23
88 341 31,810.88 362.62 93.58
15 56 6,722.65 448.18 120.05
7 34 3,734.00 533.43 109.82
40 147 16,123.55 403.09 109.68
12 42 6,096.00 508.00 145.14
3 11 1,084.00 361.33 98.55
31 100 16,385.00 528.55 163.85
2398 8664 956,993.09 399.08 110.46



